Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. | 08/30/2010 |
| Venture Leasing & Lending V, Inc. | 08/30/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Integrien Corporation |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 114 Pacifica, Suite 290 |
| City: | Irvine |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92618 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11535787 |
| Application Number: | 12693358 |
| Application Number: | 11535818 |
| Application Number: | 12270535 |
| Application Number: | 11742479 |
| Application Number: | 12619601 |
| Application Number: | 12186494 |
| Application Number: | 12186496 |
| Application Number: | 12241631 |
| Application Number: | 12194197 |
| Application Number: | 12242153 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0659

501285088

\$44 \$44 Phone: 415-268-6033 Email: tdinh@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64212-20

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tuan Dinh

Total Attachments: 5

source=DOCSSF1-383379-v2-Termination of Security Agreement _2_#page1.tif source=DOCSSF1-383379-v2-Termination of Security Agreement _2_#page2.tif source=DOCSSF1-383379-v2-Termination of Security Agreement _2_#page3.tif source=DOCSSF1-383379-v2-Termination of Security Agreement _2_#page4.tif source=DOCSSF1-383379-v2-Termination of Security Agreement _2_#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0660

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of August 30, 2010, is executed by Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. ("<u>VLL IV</u>") and Venture Leasing & Lending V, Inc. ("<u>VLL V</u>" and together with VLL IV, the "<u>Secured Parties</u>"), 2010 North First Street, Suite 310, San Jose, CA 95131, in favor of Integrien Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), 114 Pacifica, Suite 290, Irvine, CA 92618.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Company and the Secured Parties entered into (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 10, 2007, as amended, by and between the Company and VLL IV, as supplemented by the Supplement to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 10, 2007, and (ii) that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2007, as amended, by and among the Company, VLL IV and VLL V, as supplemented by the Supplement to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2007, as amended (together, the "Loan and Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreements, Company granted to the Secured Parties a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain patents; and

WHEREAS, the Loan and Security Agreements have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, each Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Such Secured Party is executing and delivering this Termination as further evidence of the termination of the Loan and Security Agreement.
- 2. Such Secured Party claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the Loan and Security Agreements, and, accordingly, such Secured Party expressly terminates its security interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the Loan and Security Agreements with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2007, in Reel/Frame 020016/0707.

1

sf-2889506

PATENT REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0661 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

| VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC. |
|------------------------------------|
| By: |
| Name: David Wanek |
| Title: Vice President |
| |
| |
| |
| VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC. |
| |
| By: |
| Name: David Wanek |
| Title: Vice President |

Exhibit A

to Termination of Patent Security Agreement

Integrien Corporation

PATENTS

| Title Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING AND USING | Jurisdiction / Application Number / Filing Date United States 11/535,787 | Status Patent No.: 7,707,285 Issued: April 27, 2010 |
|---|---|---|
| FINGERPRINTS FOR INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT (US) Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10200 Inventor: MARVASTI, Mazda A. Assignee: Integrien Corporation | September 27, 2006 | Publication No.: US-2008-0077687-A1 Publication Date: March 27, 2008 |
| Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING AND USING FINGERPRINTS FOR INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT (US) Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10210 Inventor: MARVASTI, Mazda A. Assignee: Integrien Corporation (Needs to be Recorded with USPTO) Title: SELF-LEARNING INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS (US) | United States 12/693,358 January 25, 2010 Priority Data: Divisional of 11/535,787 September 27, 2006 United States 11/535,818 September 27, 2006 | Publication No.: US-2010-0131645 Publication Date: May 27, 2010 Pair Status: Application Dispatched from Preexam, Not Yet Docketed Patent No.: 7,467,067 Issued: December 16, 2008 Publication No.: |
| Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10300 Inventor: MARVASTI, Mazda A. Assignee: Integrien Corporation | | US-2008-0077358-A1 Publication Date: March 27, 2008 |
| Title: SELF-LEARNING INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS (US) | United States 12/270,535 November 13, 2008 | Publication No.: US-2009-0063390-A1 Date Published: |
| Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10310 Inventor: MARVASTI, Mazda A. Assignee: Integrien Corporation | Priority Data: Divisional of 11/535,818 September 27, 2006 | March 5, 2009 Pair Status: Application is Considered Ready for Issue August 10, 2010 |

A-1

sf-2889506

PATENT REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0663

| | Indiadiation / | |
|--|---|--|
| Title | Jurisdiction / Application Number / Filing Date | Status |
| Title: NONPARAMETRIC METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF ANOMALOUS EVENT STATES IN COMPLEX SYSTEMS EXHIBITING NON-STATIONARITY (US) | United States 11/742,479 April 30, 2007 | Patent No.: 7,620,523 Issued: November 17, 2009 Publication No.: US-2008-00270071-A1 |
| Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10600 | | Date Published: |
| Inventors: MARVASTI, Mazda A.; JESKE, Daniel R. | | October 30, 2008 |
| Assignee: Integrien Corporation | | |
| Title: NONPARAMETRIC METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF ANOMALOUS EVENT STATES IN COMPLEX SYSTEMS EXHIBITING NON-STATIONARITY (US) | United States 12/619,601 November 16, 2009 Priority Data: | Publication No.: US-2010-0063773 Date Published: March 11, 2010 |
| Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10610 | Continuation of | Pair Status: Non-Final Office |
| Inventor: MARVASTI, Mazda A. | 11/721,479 April 30, 2007 | Action mailed July 27, 2010 |
| Assignee: Integrien Corporation (Assignment Needs to be Recorded with USPTO) | April 50, 2007 | |
| Title: METHODS FOR THE CYCLICAL PATTERN DETERMINATION OF TIME- | United States 12/186,494 August 5, 2008 | Publication No.: US-2010-0036643-A1 |
| SERIES DATA USING A CLUSTERING APPROACH (US) | | Date Published: February 11, 2010 |
| Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10800 | | Pair Status: Docketed New Case - |
| Inventors: GRIGORYAN, Astghik; POGHOSYAN, Arnak; GRIGORYAN, Naira; HARUTYUNYAN, Ashot; MARVASTI, Mazda A. | | Ready for Examination |
| Assignee: Integrien Corporation | | |
| Title: METHODS FOR THE CYCLICAL PATTERN DETERMINATION OF TIME-SERIES DATA USING A CLUSTERING APPROACH (US) | United States 12/186,496 August 5, 2008 | Publication No.: US-2010-0036857 Date Published: February 11, 2010 |
| Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10801 | | Pair Status: Docketed New Case - |
| Inventors: GRIGORYAN, Astghik; POGHOSYAN, Arnak; GRIGORYAN, Naira; HARUTYUNYAN, Ashot; MARVASTI, Mazda A. Assignee: | | Ready for Examination |
| Integrien Corporation | | |
| Title: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR THE DETERMINATION OF THRESHOLDS VIA WEIGHTED QUANTILE ANALYSIS (US) | United States 12/241,631 September 30, 2008 | Publication No.: US 2010-0082638 A1 Published: |
| Attorney Docket Number: 37904-10900 | | April 1, 2010 |
| Inventor: MARVASTI, Mazda A. | | Pair Status: Docketed New Case - |
| Assignee: | | Ready for Examination |

| Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR | Jurisdiction / Application Number / Filing Date United States | Status Publication No.: |
|---|---|--|
| CORRELATING FINGERPRINTS FOR AUTOMATED INTELLIGENCE (US) Attorney Docket Number: 37904-11000 Inventor: MARVASTI, Mazda A. | 12/194,197 August 19, 2008 | US 2010-0046809 A1 Published: February 25, 2010 Pair Status: Docketed New Case - Ready for Examination |
| Assignee: Integrien Corporation Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC PROBLEM DETERMINATION USING AGGREGATE ANOMALY ANALYSIS (US) Attorney Docket Number: 37904-11100 Inventor: MARVASTI, Mazda A. Assignee: Integrien Corporation | United States 12/242,153 September 30, 2008 | Publication No.: US 2010-0083054 A1 Published: April 1, 2010 Pair Status: Non-Final OA mailed 8/12/10 |

A-3

RECORDED: 09/08/2010